construction of radar instruments, the 1epai • maintenance, calibratic11·1 and certi fying of speed measuring 
devices, and hold a K ustom Traffic Radar S,r.-et) Syst.c111s certificate, dated \ ,1ay 1987; 
e) I have ac:cum ulated over 38 years .and a ppro-dmately thirty five thousand (35,000) hours in repair, 
maintenance, calibration and ce,tifi~ation o(:;ped mea:a,ring de,·ices, as of the date of this affidavit; 
5) Wescom i·; an authorized servic0 center ::,r sp :0d measuring devices, and as a course of busines:;, main tains 
service manuals w ith schematics on tl·ese ~ad tr instruments, of which I am persona l ly famil iar.